Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Philip George Emma	01/25/2008
Allan Mark Hartstein	01/25/2008
Hans Jacobson	01/28/2008
William Robert Reohr	01/25/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation
Street Address:	New Orchard Road
City:	Armonk
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12023495

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)761-2375

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703 761 4100

Email: fcooperrider@mcginniplaw.com McGinn IP Law Group, PLLC. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 8321 Old Courthouse Road, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Vienna, VIRGINIA 22182-3817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: YOR.649

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frederick E. Cooperrider

Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGN#page1.tif

PATENT 500453421 **REEL: 020450 FRAME: 0515**

source=ASSIGN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020450 FRAME: 0516

(IBM Docket No. YOR920060285US1)

DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

subject matter which is claim ASYNCHRONOUS SKIP-	ned and for which a patent is	original, first sought on the	and joint inventor (if pl	brol names are listed balo	what the
the specification of which: (check one)	4-				
√ is attached here	to.				
was filed on	as	Application 5	erial No	and was ame	ended on
I hereby state that I have reamended by any amendment	eviewed and understand the referred to above.	contents of th	e above identified spec	cification, including the c	laims, as
I acknowledge the duty to di 37, Code of Federal Regulati	isclose information which is ons, § 1.56.	material to th	e patentability of this ap	pplication in accordance v	with Title
l hereby claim foreign prior inventor's certificate listed be a filing date before that of the	clow and have also identified	d below any fo	Code, § 119 of any freign application for pa	orcign application(s) for tent or inventor's certification	patent or te having
Prior Foreign Application	on(s): NONE				
Number	Country		Day/Month/Year	Priority Claimed	
I hereby claim the benefit un as the subject matter of each provided by the first paragra defined in Title 37, Code of national or PCT international	of the claims of this applica ph of Title 35, United States Federal Regulations, 8 1.56	tion is not dis Code, § 112, which occurs	closed in the prior Unite Lacknowledge the dupy	ed States application in the	c manner
Prior U.S. Applications:	NONE				
Serial No.	Filing Date		Status		
I hereby declare that all state belief are believed to be true the like so made are punisha that such willful false stateme	e; and further that these state ble by fine or imprisonment	ements were n or both, unde	rade with the knowledger Section 1001 of Title	ge that willful false statem	ente and
As a named inventor, I hereb	y appoint the following attor	neys and/or ag	ents associated with:		
,	CUST	OMER NO	. 48150		
to prosecute this application t	and transact all business in th	ne Patent and T	rademark Office conne	cted therewith	
Send all correspondence to: 1 22182-3817. Customer No. 4	McGinn Intellectual Prope 18150	rty Law Grou	ър, PLLC, 8321 Old С	ourthouse Rd., Vienna,	Virginia
Telephone calls should be dir	ected to Sean M. McGinn, N	AcGinn Intelle	ctual Property Law Gro	up, PLLC at (703) 761-41	00.
(1) Inventor: Philip Cie				, ,	
Signature:	Januar		Date	1/25/08	
Residence: 28 Forc	Den Road, Danhury, Connec	cticut 06811		′ /	
Citizenship: United	States of America				:
Post Office Address	s: Same as Residence				
			(IBM Do	cket No. YOR9200602	85US1)

PATENT REEL: 020450 FRAME: 0517

(2)	Inventor: Allan Mark Hartstein			
Signat	urc: Mi Moke Joth	Date:_	1/25/08	>
	Residence: 5 Deporah Lane, Chappaqua, New York 10514		•	
	Citizenship: United States of America		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	Post Office Address: Same as Residence			
(3)	Inventor: Hans Jacobson			
Signat	ure: Man Jalan	Date:	1/28/08	
	Residence: 11 Bryant Crescent #2M, White Plains, New York 10605	_		_
	Citizenship: Sweden			
	Post Office Address: Same as Residence			
(4)	Inventor: William Robert Reohr			
	$\frac{1}{2}$. /	

Residence: 111 Eleven Levels Road, Ridgefield, Connecticut 06877

Citizenship: United States of America Post Office Address: Same as Residence

> PATENT REEL: 020450 FRAME: 0518